L 21000012480

_
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Endly Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
3

Office Use Only



900356471569

01/04/21--01038--014 **185.00

Of 50

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C	-			:		1
CLID	LECT. Laketow	n Wharf 831 LLC					
SUD)EC1:		sulting Florida Lim	ited Comp	any)		
		s of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited L					
Pleas	e return all corr	espondence concernin	ig this matter to:				
Mihai	I.Stoyanov						
		(Contact Person)		_			
Laket	own Wharf 831	LLC					
		(Firm/Company)		_		•	29:
9457	Greenleigh Ct						<u></u>
		(Address)		_			÷,Ē
Naple	es, FL, 34120						921 JET-1- AE 6.49
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)		_			
micha	aelstoyanov1@gr	nail.com					
E-1	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	eport notifications)				u)
For fu	urther informati	on concerning this ma	atter, please call:				
Mihail	l Stoyanov		at (<u>9</u> 70	691-02	51		
	(Name of Conto	ict Person)	(Area Code	(Daytir	me Telephone Number)		
dollar ☐ \$15 (\$25 fc)	rs and drawn on 50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion	or the following amount a bank located in the S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of	•	g Fees	S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and		ole in US
	5 for Articles anization)	Status		(Certificate of Status		
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection Corporations 17		New Fil Division The Con	Address: ling Section n of Corporations ntre of Tallahassee . Monroe Street, Sui	ite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Laketown Wharf 831 LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
03/06/2019
On
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Laketown Wharf 831 LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 28 day of December	20 <u></u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Title: MGR
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)
Signature: Lotto 3 Host !	
Signature: Printed Name: Mihail Stoyanov	Title: MGR
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnershin
Signature of one General Partner.	tv ratticismp.
If Florida Limited Doutnowskip on Limited Liabili	ty Limited Dartnership
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Ethined Farthersing.
AM at	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Ontional)
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) : S5.00 (Optional)

2927 - 12-5 - 12-6-4

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited	Liability Company	is:	
Laketown Wharf 831 LLC			
(Must conta	in the words "Limited Lial	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address		en la companya de la	
The maining address and	street address of the	principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Addre	ss:	Mailing Address:	
9860 S Thomas Drive, # 8	31	9457 Greenleigh Ct	
Panama City Beach, FL, 3		Naples, FL, 34120	
		-	
The name and the Florid Mihai	I Stoyanov	ume	
9457	Greenleigh CT		
	-	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Naple	es	FL ³⁴¹²⁰	
	City	Zip	
liability company as registered agent and ag statutes relating to th accept the obligation	t the place designated gree to act in this cap e proper and comple ons of my position as	d to accept service of process for d in this certificate, I hereby accepacity. I further agree to comply the performance of my duties, and registered agent as provided for high the complete of the complete	ept the appointment as with the provisions of all lam familiar with and in Chapter 605, F.S
	(CONT	INUED)	t .

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	Mihail Stayanay
MGR	Mihail Stoyanov 9457 Greenleigh Ct
	Naples, Fl. 34120
	Napies, F1, 54120
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	John John Committee of the Committee of
Signature of a member or	r an authorized representative of a member
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a doc	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware
Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a doc as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Mihail Stoyanov	r an authorized representative of a member rewith section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fellowed by the property of the property

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

PLAN OF CONVERSION

This Plan of Conversion ("Plan") is entered into this 28th day of December, 2020, by Mihail Stoyanov ("Stoyanov"), the sole member and manager of Laketown Wharf 831 LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Laketown").

- 1. <u>Conversion</u>. Pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions stated herein. Laketown will be converted from a Colorado limited liability company to a Florida limited liability company with the name "Laketown Wharf 831 LLC", which limited liability company will continue in existence as the resulting entity under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. Effective Date of the Conversion. The conversion will become effective on January 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date") as provided in a Statement of Conversion to be delivered to the Colorado Secretary of State for filing. The Statement of Conversion will have been duly executed or caused to be filed, as applicable, and delivered to the Colorado Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado.
- 3. <u>Conversion of Membership Interests</u>. On the Effective Date, the issued and outstanding membership interests held by Stoyanov in Laketown Wharf 831 LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, will be converted into membership interests in Laketown Wharf 831 LLC, a Florida limited liability company, such that Stoyanov will own all of the issued and outstanding membership interests of Laketown Wharf 831 LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

Mihail Stovanov